
075 412 0947 079 490 1451

075 391 3036 079 4900 407

069 588 3168 079 4900 035

075 401 4436 -

075 401 4436 -

075 333 0119 082 720 1620

075 449 0970 082 455 9961

075 469 2013 079 4900 283

075 352 8917 075 352 8917

081 551 7850 079 4900 386

075 377 6664 079 490 0387

075 380 6700 079 8916 088

075 330 1050 079 4900 399

081 519 5525

075 360 3754 079 490 0392

075 327 9189 079 4900 393

069 865 4141

ggerber@mandelametro.gov.za 081 773 3221 082 822 2071

fbarwood@mandelametro.gov.za 067 218 9732 079 505 7306

nhumphries@mandelametro.gov.za 060 129 3648 082 727 0084

llandman@mandelametro.gov.za 069 571 8888 079 505 7288

sbeckett@mandelametro.gov.za 067 716 9809 079 505 7303

cbritz@mandelametro.gov.za 060 150 0360 082 780 3411

mkaptein@mandelametro.gov.za 069 466 8768 079 505 7298

zjara@mandelametro.gov.za 081 716 7629 079 505 7319

zmhlauli@mandelametro.gov.za 067 232 8260 079 505 7333

Andre Rayners  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR 
WEDGEWOOD/ GREENBUSHES

arayners@mandelametro.gov.za
087 750 9330

Hanlie Fourie - BUILDING INSPECTOR hfourie@mandelametro.gov.za

087 750 9331

CENTRAL / HARBOUR / NORTH END / PARSONSVLEI 087 750 9330
Lloyd Perils  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR

Zuko Jara
Kwanobuhle including all RDPs

041-506 2410

Nondumiso Noruwana - BUILDING INSPECTOR nnoruwana@mandelametro.gov.za
HUMEWOOD / SOUTH END / SUMMERSTRAND / SCHOENMAKERSKOP 041-506 1737

Tracy-Leigh Stephen  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR

Pietro Benini  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR
041-506 2147

041-506 2137

LORRAINE / FAIRVIEW 041-506 2437
Bulelani Gcaza bgcaza@mandelametro.gov.za 
GELVANDALE / MALABAR / COTSWOLD / KORSTEN

Sinyusele Mgudlwa - BUILDING INSPECTOR simgudlwa@mandelametro.gov.za
WALMER / MOUNT PLEASANT 041-506 2121

Terri Erasmus  -  LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER terasmus@mandelametro.gov.za
GQEBERHA

Algoa Park, Bethelsdorp, Gelvandale, Malabar, Korsten, New Brighton, Bloemendal

lperils@mandelametro.gov.za
GREENBUSHES / KABEGA/ FERNGLEN 041-506 2247
Justin Arendse  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR jarendse@mandelametro.gov.za

CHARLO / AMSTERDAMHOEK / COEGA / REDHOUSE / SWARTKOPS / NEW BRIGHTON

pbenini@mandelametro.gov.za
BAY WEST / FRAMESBY / HUNTER'S RETREAT / SUNRIDGE PARK

041-506 2126
Athanathi Yantolo ayantolo@mandelametro.gov.za 

MILL PARK / MOUNT ROAD / NEWTON PARK / WESTERING  / MANGOLD PARK

Nobubele Siboto nsiboto@mandelametro.gov.za
THEESCOMBE, ST ALBANS, RENDALTON, MURRAY PARK 087 750 9329

Zuki Mhlauli

Kwadwesi, Kwamagxaki, Motherwell

087 750 9335

Susan Barnardo  -  BUILDING INSPECTOR sbarnard@mandelametro.gov.za

041-506 2479

NELSON MANDELA BAY METRO 087 750 9332
tstephen@mandelametro.gov.za

FARMS PE / BEACHVIEW / ROYALSTON / KINI BAY / CLAREDON MARINE / BLUE HORIZON BAY 041-506 2120

Lutho Dywili - SENIOR BUILDING INSPECTOR ADMIN ldywili@mandelametro.gov.za 
NELSON MANDELA BAY METRO 087 750 9332
Silindokuhle Mancam - PLANS EXAMINER smancam@mandelametro.gov.za

GQEBERHA (BIG AGENDA) 041-506 2188

Lorna Lumb  -  SIGNAGE APPLICATIONS & INSPECTIONS llumb@mandelametro.gov.za
NELSON MANDELA BAY METRO 041-506 2319
Christelle Marais - SENIOR BUILDING INSPECTOR   cmarais@mandelametro.gov.za

PHONE NUMBERS & ALLOCATED AREAS FOR BUILDING INSPECTORS GQEBERHA
4th FLOOR, MFANASEKHAYA GQOBOSE BUILDING, 196-200 GOVAN MBEKI RD

Reza Boltman - BUILDING CONTROL OFFICER (Division Manager) rboltman@mandelametro.gov.za
NELSON MANDELA BAY METRO 041-994 1206

SENIOR DRAINAGE INSPECTOR - VACANT

Naziem Humphries 041-506 2481

Leon Landman 041-506 1905

Beachview, Blue Horizon Bay, Clarendon Marine, Colleen Glen, Crockards Hope, Denholme, Fitch Holme, Greenbushes, Kini Bay, Murray Park, Rendalton, 
Westlands, Farms PE, Theescombe (tanks only)

Theescombe (sewers), Charlo, Mount Pleasant, Fairview, Lorraine

Amsterdamhoek, Mill Park, Mount Road, Newton Park, North End, Redhouse, Swartkops, Uitenhage, St Georges Strand, Wells Estate, Coega

Michael Kaptein 041-506 2555

Cotswold, Fernglen, Framesby, Hunter's Retreat, Kabega Park, Westering, Sunridge Park, Bay West

Uitenhage, Farms Uitenhage

Fred Barwood

Shahid Beckett 041-506 3427

Chris Britz 041-994 1105

NELSON MANDELA BAY METRO

Central, Humewood, Schoenmakerskop, South End, Summerstrand, Walmer,  
Greg Gerber 041-506 2478

* For further assistance please email bienquiries@mandelametro.gov.za or visit your nearest Building Inpsectorate office. Your queries will be directed to the correct official.

●☼Note areas may change subject to Municipal operational requirements*Not that inspectors are in office from 08:00 to 12:00 and conduct inspections in the afternoons, therefore availability during afternoons may be reduced*

PHONE NUMBERS & ALLOCATED AREAS FOR DRAINAGE INSPECTORS
6th FLOOR, MFANASEKHAYA GQOBOSE BUILDING, 196-200 GOVAN MBEKI RD


